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THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.
RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which

on inspection on landing, within the Month of December, 1871, have been found to be affected
with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which,
and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been
disposed of.
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Antwerp :
» •«• •••

Bremerhafen ...

Coruna

Hamburg
»
»
»

Havlingen

POBTS in
GREAT BRITAIN to
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of landing.
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Privy Council Office,
Veterinary Department, llth January, 1872.

ALEXANDER WILLIAMS,
Secretary.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act "7th and Slh Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the \Qthday of January, 1872.

Notes Issued

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

£
39,220,690

£39,220,690

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

24,220,690

£39,220,690

Dated the l l th day of January, 1872.
Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) •

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553,000

3,315,267

4,151,975
25,694,584

440,403

£48,155,229

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
16,696,099
16,930,350
13,847,560

681,220

£48,155,229

Dated the llth day of January, 1872.
Geo, Forbes, Chief Cashier.


