## THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 12, 1872.

## THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of December, 1871, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of.

FOREIGN PORTS from which brought.			PORTS in GREAT BRITAIN to which brought.				Num	BER OF	DISPOSAL.					
						Dis <b>risr</b> .		Cattle.	Sheep.	Goate.	Swine.	TOTAL.	Slaughtered at place of landing.	
Antwerp "	•••	•••	London Newcast		•••	•••	Shee <b>p-Sc</b> ab "	•••	•••	<b>25</b> 30	•••	••••	25 30	25 30
Bremerhafen			London	•••	•••	•••	Foot-and-Mouth	h	]4			•••	14	14
Coru <sup>'</sup> na	•••	•••	Plymout	h	•••	•••	,,	•••	2				2	• 2
Hamburg "	•••	•••	Grimsby Hartlepo		•••	•••	Sheep-Scab "	•••	•••	2 1		•••	2 1	2 1
>) >)	•••	•••	Hull London	•••	•••	•••	Sheep-Pox	•••	•••	6 1	•••	•••	6 1	6 1
Harlingen	•••		Hull		•••	•••	Sheep-Scab	•••	•••	4	•••		· 4	4
			· · ·	Тот	A.L	•••	Foot-and-Mouth	h	16		••••		16	16
				"		•••	Sheep-Pox	••••	•••	1	•••		1	1
				"		•••	Sheep-Scab	•••	•••	68	•••	•••	68	68
					•		Total.	••••	16	69	•••		85	85

Privy Council Office, Veterinary Department, 11th January, 1872. ALEXANDER WILLIAMS,

Secretary.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 10th day of Junuury, 1872.

				•		ISSUE DEF	ARTMENT.		
Notes Issued	ssued •		••• •••			£ 39,220,690	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900 24,220,690
						£39,220,690		•	£39,220,690

Dated the 11th day of January, 1872.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

## BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Ex- chequer, Savings Banks, Com- missioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,315,267 4,151,975 25,694,584 440,403	]	•••	•••	£ 16,696,099 16,930,350 13,847,560 681,220
	£48,155,229			-	£48,155,229

Dated the 11th day of January, 1872.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.